
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-58

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, 
CALIFORNIA, RECITING THE FACTS OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL
ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024, AND DECLARING THE RESULTS
AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW

Whereas, a General Municipal Election was held and conducted in the City of Lake
Elsinore, California, on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, as required by law; 

Whereas, Notice of the Election was given in time, form, and manner, voting precincts
were properly established, election officers were appointed, and in all respects, the election was
held and conducted as required by the provisions of the Elections Code of the State of California; 

Whereas, the votes were cast, received, and canvassed by the Riverside County
Registrar of Voters, and the returns made and declared in time, form, and manner for the holding
of elections in General Law cities; and

Whereas, pursuant to Resolution 2024- 11 adopted on April 23, 2024, the Riverside
County Registrar of Voters canvassed the returns of the election and has certified the results, 
which are attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, 
CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY DECLARE, DETERMINE AND RESOLVE: 

Section 1. The whole number of votes cast in the precincts for the contest of Member of
the City Council District 2 was 4,931. 

Section 2. The names of persons voted for at the election for Member of the City Council, 
and the number of votes received by each person are as follows: 

Council Member District 2 Election Results

Steve Manos 3,095
Marvin Andrade 1,836

Section 3. The City Council does declare and determine that: 

Steve Manos is elected as a Member of the City Council for the full term of four years
beginning December 10, 2024. 

Section 4. The City Clerk shall enter on the records of the City Council of the City of Lake
Elsinore, a statement of the result of the election showing: ( 1) the number of votes cast at each
precinct; ( 2) the whole number of votes cast in the City; ( 3) the names of the persons voted for; 
4) for what office each person was voted for, and ( 5) the total number of votes given to each

person. 
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Section 5. The City Clerk shall immediately make and deliver to each of the persons so
elected a Certificate of Election signed by the City Clerk and authenticated, and that the City Clerk
shall cause to be administered to each person elected the Oath of Office prescribed in the
Constitution of the State of California and shall have them subscribe to it and file it in the Office
of the City Clerk. Each person so elected shall then be inducted into the respective office to which
they have been elected. 

Section 6. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and
enter it into the book of original Resolutions. 

Passed and Adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Lake Elsinore, 
California, this 10th day of December 2024. 

Steve Manos
Mayor

Attest: 

Candice Alvarez, MMC
City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss.  
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE )  

I, Candice Alvarez, MMC, City Clerk of the City of Lake Elsinore, California, do hereby certify that
Resolution No. 2024- 58 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Lake Elsinore, California, 
at the Regular meeting of December 10, 2024 and that the same was adopted by the following
vote:  

AYES: Council Members Sheridan, Johnson, and Magee; Mayor Pro Tem Tisdale; and Mayor
Manos

NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

Candice Alvarez, MMC
City Clerk
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Candidate Party Total

Donald J. Trump REP 463,677 49.30%

Kamala D. Harris DEM 451,782 48.04%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. AIP 11,160 1.19%

Jill Stein GRN 7,350 0.78%

Claudia De La Cruz PF 3,315 0.35%

Chase Oliver LIB 3,121 0.33%

Total Votes 940,510

Total

Peter Sonski WRITE- IN 105 0.01%

Total

Times Cast 959,098 / 1,372,289 69.89%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

President Vice President ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Steve Garvey REP 474,241 51.69%

Adam B. Schiff DEM 443,181 48.31%

Total Votes 917,422

Total

Times Cast 959,098 / 1,372,289 69.89%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

United States Senator Full Term ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Steve Garvey REP 452,303 51.71%

Adam B. Schiff DEM 422,441 48.29%

Total Votes 874,744

Total

Times Cast 959,098 / 1,372,289 69.89%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

United States Senator Partial / Unexpired  (Vote for 1)  

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 959,098 of 1,372,289 (69.89%)

General Election
County of Riverside

November 5, 2024

Final Official Election Results

12/3/2024 3:51:11PMPage: 1 of 46

Docusign Envelope ID: 7371E5FD- 6060-4D62-B138-31FD65328E32



Candidate Party Total

Raul Ruiz DEM 107,574 56.45%

Ian M. Weeks REP 82,998 43.55%

Total Votes 190,572

Total

Times Cast 200,853 / 300,318 66.88%

Precincts Reported: 385 of 385 (100.00%)

US Representative 25th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mike Cargile REP 9,336 50.73%

Norma J. Torres DEM 9,066 49.27%

Total Votes 18,402

Total

Times Cast 19,284 / 27,658 69.72%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

US Representative 35th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mark Takano DEM 130,191 56.69%

David Serpa REP 99,469 43.31%

Total Votes 229,660

Total

Times Cast 239,890 / 387,358 61.93%

Precincts Reported: 250 of 250 (100.00%)

US Representative 39th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Young Kim REP 2,685 57.24%

Joe Kerr DEM 2,006 42.76%

Total Votes 4,691

Total

Times Cast 4,919 / 6,813 72.20%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

US Representative 40th District  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Ken Calvert REP 183,216 51.69%

Will Rollins DEM 171,229 48.31%

Total Votes 354,445

Total

Times Cast 369,482 / 487,631 75.77%

Precincts Reported: 513 of 513 (100.00%)

US Representative 41st District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Darrell E. Issa REP 71,149 59.70%

Stephen Houlahan DEM 48,028 40.30%

Total Votes 119,177

Total

Times Cast 124,670 / 162,511 76.71%

Precincts Reported: 180 of 180 (100.00%)

US Representative 48th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Lisa Middleton DEM 109,432 51.58%

Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh REP 102,708 48.42%

Total Votes 212,140

Total

Times Cast 228,211 / 305,543 74.69%

Precincts Reported: 402 of 402 (100.00%)

State Senator 19th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Sabrina Cervantes DEM 150,513 54.20%

Cynthia Navarro REP 127,163 45.80%

Total Votes 277,676

Total

Times Cast 293,103 / 473,442 61.91%

Precincts Reported: 307 of 307 (100.00%)

State Senator 31st District ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Jeff Gonzalez REP 51,990 52.64%

Jose "Joey" Acuña Jr. DEM 46,784 47.36%

Total Votes 98,774

Total

Times Cast 103,769 / 152,484 68.05%

Precincts Reported: 239 of 239 (100.00%)

State Assembly 36th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Christy Holstege DEM 93,631 52.51%

Greg Wallis REP 84,689 47.49%

Total Votes 178,320

Total

Times Cast 191,874 / 247,759 77.44%

Precincts Reported: 353 of 353 (100.00%)

State Assembly 47th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Leticia Castillo REP 75,411 50.07%

Clarissa Cervantes DEM 75,201 49.93%

Total Votes 150,612

Total

Times Cast 159,166 / 248,183 64.13%

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

State Assembly 58th District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Corey A Jackson DEM 71,922 55.35%

Ron Edwards REP 58,017 44.65%

Total Votes 129,939

Total

Times Cast 136,924 / 234,521 58.38%

Precincts Reported: 180 of 180 (100.00%)

State Assembly 60th District ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Bill Essayli REP 122,968 57.28%

Chris Shoults DEM 91,708 42.72%

Total Votes 214,676

Total

Times Cast 228,072 / 305,913 74.55%

Precincts Reported: 234 of 234 (100.00%)

State Assembly 63rd District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Kate Sanchez REP 82,390 62.58%

Gary Kephart DEM 49,257 37.42%

Total Votes 131,647

Total

Times Cast 139,293 / 183,429 75.94%

Precincts Reported: 183 of 183 (100.00%)

State Assembly 71st District ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Elizabeth Tucker 483,252 58.06%

Gerald Pfohl 349,075 41.94%

Total Votes 832,327

Total

Times Cast 959,098 / 1,372,289 69.89%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court Office # 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Andrea De Leon 2,027 63.11%

Neal Alfred Waner 1,185 36.89%

Total Votes 3,212

Total

Times Cast 4,085 / 5,470 74.68%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Mbr, San Brdno County Bd of Education, TA E (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Mary Jane Sanchez 14,904 46.22%

Beatriz "Bea" Gonzalez 11,148 34.57%

Kenneth Snell 6,193 19.21%

Total Votes 32,245

Total

Times Cast 37,668 / 51,960 72.49%

Precincts Reported: 78 of 78 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Desert Comm College TA 2  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Ron Oden 23,202 66.85%

Rocio Conde 11,508 33.15%

Total Votes 34,710

Total

Times Cast 40,936 / 53,141 77.03%

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Desert Comm College TA 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mark W Meyer 15,179 54.09%

Bonnie Stefan 12,883 45.91%

Total Votes 28,062

Total

Times Cast 33,858 / 47,324 71.55%

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Desert Comm College TA 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Brian Sylva 51,084 73.15%

Edison Gómez-Krauss 18,747 26.85%

Total Votes 69,831

Total

Times Cast 92,664 / 118,533 78.18%

Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Mt San Jac Comm College TA1  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Amanda A. Vasquez 2,349 54.58%

Lizeth Vega 1,955 45.42%

Total Votes 4,304

Total

Times Cast 4,956 / 9,335 53.09%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Alvord USD TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Norma Berrellez 2,645 43.76%

Louie M. Perez 1,623 26.85%

Joel Ball 952 15.75%

Dustin Nguyen 824 13.63%

Total Votes 6,044

Total

Times Cast 7,042 / 11,041 63.78%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Alvord USD TA 4, ST ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Lanston " Lance" Sylvester 3,243 50.12%

Shawn D. Mitchell 3,228 49.88%

Total Votes 6,471

Total

Times Cast 8,470 / 10,621 79.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Beaumont USD TA 1 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Patt Haro 182 58.33%

Angel Martin 130 41.67%

Total Votes 312

Total

Times Cast 388 / 601 64.56%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Colton Joint USD, TA 1 ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Frank A. Ibarra 107 36.27%

Dora Marie Parham 99 33.56%

Lisa Villa 89 30.17%

Total Votes 295

Total

Times Cast 388 / 601 64.56%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Colton Joint USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Alisia Jimenez Valenzuela 156 51.15%

Bertha Flores 149 48.85%

Total Votes 305

Total

Times Cast 388 / 601 64.56%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Colton Joint USD, TA 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Anna Coriddi-Meza 12,958 55.54%

Jose Lalas 10,372 44.46%

Total Votes 23,330

Total

Times Cast 26,614 / 36,105 73.71%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd Corona- Norco USD TA 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mary Helen M. Ybarra 8,390 61.78%

James White 5,190 38.22%

Total Votes 13,580

Total

Times Cast 15,377 / 23,911 64.31%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd Corona- Norco USD TA 3 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Jami Merchant 18,992 74.30%

Renae Lynn Bryant 6,568 25.70%

Total Votes 25,560

Total

Times Cast 30,583 / 39,780 76.88%

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd Corona- Norco USD TA 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jeff Slepski 4,193 54.65%

Hugh F. Malone 3,479 45.35%

Total Votes 7,672

Total

Times Cast 9,239 / 13,845 66.73%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Hemet USD, TA 6 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jenny Felix 3,817 70.48%

Eric Ditwiler 1,599 29.52%

Total Votes 5,416

Total

Times Cast 6,196 / 10,881 56.94%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Jurupa USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Raquel Ortiz Cornejo 2,145 55.54%

Joseph Navarro 1,717 44.46%

Total Votes 3,862

Total

Times Cast 4,368 / 8,370 52.19%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Jurupa USD, TA 4 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Mike Pacheco 7,493 61.56%

Jennette Vanderpool 4,678 38.44%

Total Votes 12,171

Total

Times Cast 13,705 / 17,876 76.67%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Lake Elsinore USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Johanna Leiva 3,999 60.21%

Susan J. Smith 2,643 39.79%

Total Votes 6,642

Total

Times Cast 7,725 / 14,906 51.82%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Moreno Valley USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Rhodes Williams 6,333 67.34%

Ruth Self-Williams 3,072 32.66%

Total Votes 9,405

Total

Times Cast 10,853 / 18,017 60.24%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Moreno Valley USD, TA 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Yvonne Munoz 4,579 50.61%

Julie Vandegrift 4,468 49.39%

Total Votes 9,047

Total

Times Cast 10,091 / 13,295 75.90%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Murrieta Valley USD TA 3  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Eleanor Cruz Briggs 4,557 53.23%

Linda Lunn 4,004 46.77%

Total Votes 8,561

Total

Times Cast 9,677 / 13,345 72.51%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Murrieta Valley USD TA 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Christine Schmidt 3,716 42.23%

Deon Mario Hairston 2,722 30.93%

Paul F. Diffley 2,362 26.84%

Total Votes 8,800

Total

Times Cast 10,319 / 13,835 74.59%

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Murrieta Valley USD TA 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Ryan A. Copple 2,192 25.55%

Jamey Mullion 1,760 20.51%

Alice Dean 1,607 18.73%

Alfonso " Sonny" Hernandez 1,548 18.04%

Diana M. Esquibel Mendez 1,473 17.17%

Total Votes 8,580

Total

Times Cast 4,286 / 6,882 62.28%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Palo Verde USD ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Dale Kinnear 8,017 51.11%

Karen Coleman 7,668 48.89%

Total Votes 15,685

Total

Times Cast 18,051 / 23,616 76.44%

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Riverside USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Amanda Vickers 8,039 54.48%

Chani Beeman 6,716 45.52%

Total Votes 14,755

Total

Times Cast 16,767 / 27,469 61.04%

Precincts Reported: 20 of 20 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Riverside USD, TA 3  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jesse Tweed 8,479 49.59%

Marcelle Williams 6,227 36.42%

B. "Lynna" Gernertt 1,372 8.02%

Marla A. Matime 1,020 5.97%

Total Votes 17,098

Total

Times Cast 19,370 / 27,782 69.72%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Riverside USD, TA 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Benjamin Uribe 2,263 68.89%

Trica S. Ojeda 1,022 31.11%

Total Votes 3,285

Total

Times Cast 3,829 / 6,173 62.03%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, San Jacinto USD, TA 1 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

William Fishburn 2,423 66.53%

Audrey Thomas 1,219 33.47%

Total Votes 3,642

Total

Times Cast 4,140 / 6,782 61.04%

Precincts Reported: 20 of 20 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, San Jacinto USD, TA 3 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Melinda Anderson 6,692 57.78%

Allison Barclay 4,889 42.22%

Total Votes 11,581

Total

Times Cast 13,057 / 17,575 74.29%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Temecula Valley USD TA 1, FT ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Emil Roger Barham 6,890 41.56%

Gary Oddi 6,367 38.41%

Angela Talarzyk 3,320 20.03%

Total Votes 16,577

Total

Times Cast 18,393 / 23,452 78.43%

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Temecula Valley USD TA 2, ST  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Joseph Komrosky 8,234 50.70%

David Sola 8,007 49.30%

Total Votes 16,241

Total

Times Cast 17,644 / 22,005 80.18%

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Temecula Valley USD TA 4, ST ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Steven Schwartz 7,126 51.74%

Jon Cobb 6,646 48.26%

Total Votes 13,772

Total

Times Cast 15,441 / 20,183 76.50%

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Temecula Valley USD TA 5, FT ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Dolores "Lola" Holmes 2,180 49.90%

Hector Jimenez 1,234 28.24%

Matthew Serafin 955 21.86%

Total Votes 4,369

Total

Times Cast 4,910 / 9,194 53.40%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Val Verde USD, TA 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Charles H. Hall 9,237 58.65%

David Nelissen 6,513 41.35%

Total Votes 15,750

Total

Times Cast 19,777 / 26,836 73.70%

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Perris Union High, TA 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jamie I. Anaya 6,541 65.45%

Jonathan Belloso 3,453 34.55%

Total Votes 9,994

Total

Times Cast 11,686 / 20,184 57.90%

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Perris Union High, TA 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Alyssa L. Feliciano 408 59.30%

Daniel Burke 280 40.70%

Total Votes 688

Total

Times Cast 761 / 1,161 65.55%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Nuview Union School, TA 2  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Robert "Bob" McGinty 376 51.86%

Jim Bradbury 349 48.14%

Total Votes 725

Total

Times Cast 803 / 1,197 67.08%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Nuview Union School, TA 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Douglas Corona 1,184 61.32%

Virniecia Green- Jordan 747 38.68%

Total Votes 1,931

Total

Times Cast 2,159 / 4,303 50.17%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Mbr Gov Bd, Perris School TA 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jose Medina 71,839 51.13%

Richard D. Roth 68,652 48.87%

Total Votes 140,491

Total

Times Cast 158,063 / 248,536 63.60%

Precincts Reported: 166 of 166 (100.00%)

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial  ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Leroy Miller 709 41.68%

Alberto Sanchez 567 33.33%

Harry Sullivan 369 21.69%

Timothy David Hardee 56 3.29%

Total Votes 1,701

Total

Times Cast 1,939 / 3,113 62.29%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Banning City Council, Council District 1  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Cindy Barrington 721 50.17%

Miriam Ramirez 716 49.83%

Total Votes 1,437

Total

Times Cast 1,663 / 2,753 60.41%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Banning City Council, Council District 2  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Sheri Flynn 2,717 68.78%

Debbie Robbins 1,233 31.22%

Total Votes 3,950

Total

Times Cast 4,459 / 5,073 87.90%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Banning City Council, Council District 3  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Richard Royce 1,619 57.72%

David Happe 1,186 42.28%

Total Votes 2,805

Total

Times Cast 3,234 / 4,830 66.96%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Banning City Council, Council District 4, ST  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Vickie Lopez Sellers 9,436 100.00%

Total Votes 9,436

Total

Times Cast 12,786 / 18,428 69.38%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Banning City Clerk ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Gladys "Sue" Savage 5,831 54.72%

Coula Ringgold 4,826 45.28%

Total Votes 10,657

Total

Times Cast 12,786 / 18,428 69.38%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Banning City Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Julio Martinez III 12,673 37.52%

David L Fenn 9,826 29.09%

Joe Mathews 4,799 14.21%

Jessica Hedlund 3,673 10.87%

Jason L. Doyle 2,807 8.31%

Total Votes 33,778

Total

Times Cast 28,800 / 35,158 81.92%

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Beaumont City Council ( Vote for 2)  

Candidate Party Total

Summer Spraggins 1,272 22.49%

Samuel Burton 1,166 20.62%

Jon Paul Wehrli 1,062 18.78%

Beverly A. Mays 789 13.95%

Garrett McKean 754 13.33%

Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez 612 10.82%

Total Votes 5,655

Total

Times Cast 3,522 / 5,600 62.89%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Blythe City Council ( Vote for 2)  
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Candidate Party Total

Eric L. Cundieff 3,104 27.65%

Linda Molina 2,580 22.98%

Edgar Garcia 1,953 17.40%

Wendy Hewitt 1,918 17.08%

William Davis 1,672 14.89%

Total Votes 11,227

Total

Times Cast 6,824 / 7,830 87.15%

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Calimesa City Council ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Dale Welty 3,453 35.14%

Joshua Steeber 3,231 32.88%

Mark Terry 3,143 31.98%

Total Votes 9,827

Total

Times Cast 6,958 / 8,351 83.32%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Canyon Lake City Council ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Rita Lamb 1,941 65.66%

Michael Hayes 621 21.01%

Mark Scharaga 394 13.33%

Total Votes 2,956

Total

Times Cast 3,344 / 4,778 69.99%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Cathedral City Council, Council District 1  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Nancy L. Ross 2,611 100.00%

Total Votes 2,611

Total

Times Cast 3,360 / 4,677 71.84%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Cathedral City Council, Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Steven A. Hernandez 4,860 55.73%

Frank Figueroa 3,861 44.27%

Total Votes 8,721

Total

Times Cast 9,251 / 17,391 53.19%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coachella City Mayor ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Denise Delgado 4,903 38.13%

Yadira Perez 3,401 26.45%

Kimberly Miranda 2,453 19.07%

Marcos Granados Jr 2,103 16.35%

Total Votes 12,860

Total

Times Cast 9,251 / 17,391 53.19%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coachella City Council ( Vote for 2)  

Candidate Party Total

Angela Zepeda 7,594 100.00%

Total Votes 7,594

Total

Times Cast 9,251 / 17,391 53.19%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coachella City Clerk (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mayra Perez 7,474 100.00%

Total Votes 7,474

Total

Times Cast 9,251 / 17,391 53.19%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coachella City Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

12/3/2024 3:51:11PMPage: 19 of 46

Docusign Envelope ID: 7371E5FD- 6060-4D62-B138-31FD65328E32



Candidate Party Total

Anthony D. Daddario 7,145 100.00%

Total Votes 7,145

Total

Times Cast 9,969 / 15,028 66.34%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Corona City Council, Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Tom Richins 7,968 100.00%

Total Votes 7,968

Total

Times Cast 10,143 / 15,326 66.18%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Corona City Council, Council District 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Chad T. Willardson 38,557 72.26%

Robert Mirshafiee 6,364 11.93%

Vee Sarmah 4,530 8.49%

Yasar Daglar 3,908 7.32%

Total Votes 53,359

Total

Times Cast 64,730 / 90,607 71.44%

Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Corona City Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Scott Matas 3,890 49.10%

Russell Betts 3,229 40.76%

Steve "RJ" Giboney 801 10.11%

Total Votes 7,922

Total

Stephanie Martin WRITE-IN 2 0.03%

Total

Times Cast 8,582 / 14,268 60.15%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Desert Hot Springs Mayor ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Daniel Pitts 1,248 50.14%

Roger V. Nuñez 1,241 49.86%

Total Votes 2,489

Total

Times Cast 2,808 / 4,171 67.32%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Desert Hot Springs City Council, District 2  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Dirk Voss 872 47.91%

Gary Carroll 360 19.78%

Charles Lantz 345 18.96%

Thomas P. Moen 243 13.35%

Total Votes 1,820

Total

Times Cast 2,088 / 3,543 58.93%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Desert Hot Springs City Council, District 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Carole Kendrick 2,726 60.36%

Norm Kyriss 1,790 39.64%

Total Votes 4,516

Total

Times Cast 5,121 / 8,636 59.30%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Hemet City Council, Council District 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Tom Lodge 2,144 37.47%

Deborah Ann Jackson 1,821 31.82%

Malcolm B. Lilienthal, Jr 1,757 30.71%

Total Votes 5,722

Total

Times Cast 6,675 / 9,837 67.86%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Hemet City Council, Council District 3 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Joe Males 3,284 52.71%

Krista Mason 2,946 47.29%

Total Votes 6,230

Total

Times Cast 7,118 / 10,701 66.52%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Hemet City Council, Council District 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Dale Dieleman 22,521 100.00%

Total Votes 22,521

Total

Times Cast 31,084 / 48,274 64.39%

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Hemet City Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Greg Sanders 1,869 33.04%

Toper Taylor 1,710 30.23%

Brian M. Penna 1,456 25.74%

Yvonne Sklar 621 10.98%

Total Votes 5,656

Total

Times Cast 2,935 / 3,340 87. 87%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Indian Wells City Council ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Glenn Miller 6,959 100.00%

Total Votes 6,959

Total

Times Cast 8,906 / 11,426 77.95%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Indio City Council District 1 ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Benjamin "Ben" Guitron, IV 3,879 59.90%

Lupe Ramos Amith 2,597 40.10%

Total Votes 6,476

Total

Times Cast 7,173 / 9,687 74.05%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Indio City Council District 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Cynthia Hernandez 17,279 66.28%

Megan K Scarborough 8,792 33.72%

Total Votes 26,071

Total

Times Cast 31,493 / 45,810 68.75%

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Indio City Clerk ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Rob Rockwell 23,138 100.00%

Total Votes 23,138

Total

Times Cast 31,493 / 45,810 68.75%

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Indio City Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Guillermo "Willy" Silva 3,067 40.30%

Lisa Lane 3,051 40.09%

Tyler L. Byrne 881 11.58%

Emmanuel Suarez 612 8.04%

Total Votes 7,611

Total

Times Cast 8,357 / 12,191 68.55%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Jurupa Valley City Council, Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Veronica Sanchez 2,034 44.85%

Leslie Altamirano 1,707 37.64%

Anthony Kelly, Jr 794 17.51%

Total Votes 4,535

Total

Times Cast 4,995 / 9,334 53.51%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Jurupa Valley City Council, Council District 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Steve Manos 3,095 62.77%

Marvin Andrade 1,836 37.23%

Total Votes 4,931

Total

Times Cast 5,371 / 8,002 67.12%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Lake Elsinore City Council, Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Linda Evans 14,000 75.58%

Robert F. Sylk 4,524 24.42%

Total Votes 18,524

Total

Times Cast 20,209 / 25,223 80.12%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

La Quinta Mayor ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Steve Sanchez 11,297 41.64%

Kathleen Fitzpatrick 10,862 40.04%

Joe Johnson 4,972 18.33%

Total Votes 27,131

Total

Times Cast 20,209 / 25,223 80.12%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

La Quinta City Council ( Vote for 2)  
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Candidate Party Total

Ricky Estrada 22,273 44.33%

Lesa Sobek 21,905 43.60%

Dameon Greene, Sr. 6,061 12.06%

Total Votes 50,239

Total

Times Cast 54,642 / 72,841 75.02%

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Menifee Mayor ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Bob Karwin 6,885 57.61%

Mark Harkay 5,067 42.39%

Total Votes 11,952

Total

Times Cast 14,726 / 19,040 77.34%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Menifee City Council District 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Dan Temple 7,549 66.28%

Felix Montano 2,013 17.67%

Gene Recor 1,819 15.97%

Total Votes 11,390

Total

Jay Sno-Fly WRITE- IN 9 0.08%

Total

Times Cast 12,937 / 17,387 74.41%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Menifee City Council District 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Ulises Cabrera 27,369 47.25%

Hector Diaz 13,971 24.12%

Daryl Terrell 10,263 17.72%

Patsy D. Brown 6,325 10.92%

Total Votes 57,928

Total

Times Cast 62,754 / 107,074 58.61%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Moreno Valley City Mayor ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Elena Baca-Santa Cruz 4,792 50.21%

Alisa Lopez 4,751 49.79%

Total Votes 9,543

Total

Times Cast 10,719 / 20,369 52.62%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Moreno Valley City Council, Dist 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Erlan Gonzalez 4,925 34.34%

Alvin De Johnette 3,508 24.46%

Zenda Yvette Lewis 2,297 16.02%

Justin Jackson 2,246 15.66%

Anna Lapuos 1,364 9.51%

Total Votes 14,340

Total

Times Cast 16,115 / 28,075 57.40%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Moreno Valley City Council, Dist 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Lisa DeForest 5,514 50.79%

Michael DeSena 4,392 40.46%

John Nakagawa 950 8.75%

Total Votes 10,856

Total

Times Cast 11,970 / 15,033 79.62%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Murrieta City Council, Council District 3  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Lori Stone 5,893 67.94%

Javier L. Rubalcaba 1,572 18.12%

Frank Madrid 1,209 13.94%

Total Votes 8,674

Total

Times Cast 10,261 / 13,555 75.70%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Murrieta City Council, Council District 4 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Robin "Mrs. G" Grundmeyer 6,768 26.95%

Greg Bowen 5,684 22.63%

Fia Sullivan 5,014 19.96%

Katherine Aleman 3,684 14.67%

Brent Sakamoto 2,313 9.21%

Dillon Wemple 1,653 6.58%

Total Votes 25,116

Total

Times Cast 11,735 / 15,533 75.55%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Norco City Council ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Karina Quintanilla 1,704 53.10%

Chris Scott 1,505 46.90%

Total Votes 3,209

Total

Times Cast 3,548 / 5,095 69.64%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Palm Desert City Council District 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Joe Pradetto 2,227 44.15%

Kathleen Kelly 1,673 33.17%

Gregg Akkerman 1,144 22.68%

Total Votes 5,044

Total

Times Cast 5,552 / 6,739 82.39%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Palm Desert City Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Gina Nestande 2,034 38.26%

Anyse Smith 1,801 33.88%

Stephen Nelson 1,481 27.86%

Total Votes 5,316

Total

Times Cast 6,051 / 7,250 83.46%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Palm Desert City Council District 3 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Naomi Soto 1,525 31.18%

Joseph C. Jackson 1,268 25.93%

David Rios 1,071 21.90%

Ernest Ceceña 611 12.49%

Anna Nevenich 416 8.51%

Total Votes 4,891

Total

Times Cast 5,479 / 6,341 86.41%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Palm Springs City Council Dist 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

David Ready 4,383 100.00%

Total Votes 4,383

Total

Times Cast 5,842 / 6,570 88.92%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Palm Springs City Council Dist 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Michael M. Vargas 10,472 56.05%

Lupe Gomez 8,211 43.95%

Total Votes 18,683

Total

Times Cast 20,100 / 37,646 53.39%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Perris Mayor (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Elizabeth Vallejo 3,526 66.24%

Rita Rogers 1,797 33.76%

Total Votes 5,323

Total

Times Cast 5,905 / 10,487 56.31%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Perris City Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Malcolm Corona 3,922 100.00%

Total Votes 3,922

Total

Times Cast 4,893 / 9,069 53.95%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Perris City Council District 4 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Michael O'Keefe 4,992 27.61%

Ted Weill 4,698 25.99%

Wayne Avrashow 2,947 16.30%

Gregory Goodman 2,934 16.23%

Nate Lewis 2,508 13.87%

Total Votes 18,079

Total

Times Cast 11,932 / 13,480 88.52%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Rancho Mirage City Council ( Vote for 2)  

Candidate Party Total

Crystal Ruiz 5,505 17.77%

Phil Ayala 4,463 14.41%

Clarisa A. Sanchez 4,110 13.27%

Brian E. Hawkins 3,901 12.59%

Steve Dimemmo 3,685 11.90%

Adam Tostado 3,060 9.88%

Veronica Damian-Hawkes 2,568 8.29%

Eric Anthony Devezin 2,548 8.23%

Jorge Agiss Jr. 1,133 3.66%

Total Votes 30,973

Total

Times Cast 15,888 / 27,103 58.62%

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

San Jacinto City Council (Vote for 3)  
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Candidate Party Total

Tylisha A. Julienne 5,366 41.43%

Dean J. Vandever 3,914 30.22%

Mikel Van Der Linden 3,673 28.36%

Total Votes 12,953

Total

Times Cast 15,888 / 27,103 58.62%

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

San Jacinto Treasurer ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Matt Rahn 6,005 64.85%

George Rapciewicz Jr. 3,255 35.15%

Total Votes 9,260

Total

Times Cast 10,659 / 14,139 75.39%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Temecula City Council, Council District 1, ST  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jessica Alexander 4,145 50.61%

Eric Faulkner 4,045 49.39%

Total Votes 8,190

Total

Times Cast 9,320 / 12,311 75.70%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Temecula City Council, Council District 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

James "Stew" Stewart 7,107 59.27%

Sue Evans 4,884 40.73%

Total Votes 11,991

Total

Times Cast 13,302 / 16,802 79.17%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Temecula City Council, Council District 4 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Bridgette Moore 2,115 70.90%

Karen Ellison 562 18.84%

Veronica Langworthy 306 10.26%

Total Votes 2,983

Total

Times Cast 3,255 / 4,535 71.78%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Wildomar City Council, Council District 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Greg Rodriguez 15,229 49.82%

Robert Piecuch 10,984 35.93%

Rick Lykins 4,358 14.26%

Total Votes 30,571

Total

Times Cast 38,549 / 44,623 86.39%

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Healthcare, Zone 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Daniel Logsdon 14,838 56.74%

Claudia Galvez 11,314 43.26%

Total Votes 26,152

Total

Times Cast 33,285 / 41,728 79.77%

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Healthcare, Zone 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Arthur Shorr 12,834 50.34%

Carlos E. Garcia 12,661 49.66%

Total Votes 25,495

Total

Times Cast 32,370 / 40,635 79.66%

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Healthcare, Zone 5 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Patricia Brown 17,851 32.17%

Doris Foreman 16,654 30.01%

Mario Garai 8,625 15.54%

Randal S. Stevens 6,683 12.04%

Deidre Chatigny 5,683 10.24%

Total Votes 55,496

Total

Times Cast 50,857 / 64,424 78.94%

Precincts Reported: 141 of 141 (100.00%)

Dir, San Gorgonio Memorial Healthcare, FT  (Vote for 2)  

Candidate Party Total

Christian Linnemann 15,343 32.70%

John V. Flores 10,525 22.43%

Dan Hughes 7,870 16.77%

Stephen E. Matthews 6,788 14.47%

Richard Clay Lawhead 6,397 13.63%

Total Votes 46,923

Total

Times Cast 33,602 / 40,377 83.22%

Precincts Reported: 82 of 82 (100.00%)

Dir, Beaumont- Cherry Vly Rec and Park Dist, FT ( Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Janet Covington 9,426 42.12%

Matthew "Boomer" Shannon 5,612 25.08%

Sally Goodman June 4,548 20.32%

Tammy Reyes-Letulle 2,794 12.48%

Total Votes 22,380

Total

Times Cast 33,602 / 40,377 83.22%

Precincts Reported: 82 of 82 (100.00%)

Dir, Beaumont- Cherry Vly Rec and Park Dist, ST ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Karina Rodriguez 5,572 46.40%

Vanessa Rivera 4,906 40.86%

Tarah Joy Kennedy 1,530 12.74%

Total Votes 12,008

Total

Times Cast 13,897 / 23,884 58.19%

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Rec, Div 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Luis Espinoza 9,529 56.76%

Jonathan Becerra 7,258 43.24%

Total Votes 16,787

Total

Times Cast 20,320 / 30,102 67.50%

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Rec, Div 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Giovanna Healy 13,211 55.47%

Marcos " Andres" Coronel 10,606 44.53%

Total Votes 23,817

Total

Times Cast 30,030 / 37,300 80.51%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Dir, Desert Rec, Div 5 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Kim Jarrell Johnson 3,473 44.28%

Daniel Silvas 2,446 31.19%

David R. Daneshmayeh 1,924 24.53%

Total Votes 7,843

Total

Times Cast 8,915 / 13,721 64.97%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Dir, Jurupa Area Rec and Park Div 1 ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Jose Luis Godinez 3,564 61.70%

Pobedy "Lola" Montes 2,212 38.30%

Total Votes 5,776

Total

Times Cast 6,534 / 11,350 57.57%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Dir, Jurupa Area Rec and Park Div 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Tammy Rivas 3,870 51.98%

Douglas J. Covey 3,575 48.02%

Total Votes 7,445

Total

Times Cast 8,656 / 13,003 66.57%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Dir, Jurupa Area Rec and Park Div 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Christopher C Carnes 14,259 53.15%

Angela Domenigoni Little 12,568 46.85%

Total Votes 26,827

Total

Times Cast 31,729 / 42,944 73.88%

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Dir, Valley- Wide Rec and Park Division 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Robert Douglas 8,720 33.06%

Julie Venable 7,712 29.24%

Marlon Ware 5,162 19.57%

Mike M. Juárez 4,781 18.13%

Total Votes 26,375

Total

Times Cast 32,208 / 42,223 76.28%

Precincts Reported: 106 of 106 (100.00%)

Dir, Valley- Wide Rec and Park Division 5  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Edgar Santana 2,932 50.39%

David Getka 2,887 49.61%

Total Votes 5,819

Total

Times Cast 7,188 / 10,040 71.59%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Dir, Valley Sanitary Dist Division A, ST  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Sarah C. Wargo 2,814 51.66%

Big Al" Chavez 2,633 48.34%

Total Votes 5,447

Total

Times Cast 6,428 / 10,329 62.23%

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Dir, San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency Div 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Andy Ramirez 14,717 63.90%

Jacob Montagne 8,315 36.10%

Total Votes 23,032

Total

Times Cast 32,962 / 39,559 83.32%

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Dir, Beaumont- Cherry Vly Water Dist, Div 1 ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Peter G. Nelson 14,351 75.56%

Robert A. Keeran 4,641 24.44%

Total Votes 18,992

Total

Times Cast 22,948 / 34,338 66.83%

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Dir, Coachella Valley Water Dist Div 4 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Russ Martin 1,395 58.08%

Adam Sanchez 1,007 41.92%

Total Votes 2,402

Total

Times Cast 2,812 / 4,351 64.63%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Dir, Mission Springs Water Dist, Div 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Joe Grindstaff 30,493 58.90%

Corinne Awad 21,277 41.10%

Total Votes 51,770

Total

Times Cast 60,925 / 97,155 62.71%

Precincts Reported: 90 of 90 (100.00%)

Dir, Eastern Muni Water Dist Div 3 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Harvey Ryan 6,810 73.88%

Paulie Tehrani 2,408 26.12%

Total Votes 9,218

Total

Times Cast 10,504 / 15,891 66.10%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Dir, Elsinore Vly Muni Water Dist Div 2 (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Matthew Dobler 6,221 56.62%

Jason Devor 3,183 28.97%

Ace" Martinez Vallejos 1,583 14.41%

Total Votes 10,987

Total

Times Cast 12,178 / 17,573 69.30%

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Dir, Elsinore Vly Muni Water Dist Div 4 (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Laura Roughton 35,077 56.52%

Rod Taylor 20,920 33.71%

Donald Brock 6,060 9.77%

Total Votes 62,057

Total

Times Cast 72,650 / 109,126 66.57%

Precincts Reported: 79 of 79 (100.00%)

Dir, Western Muni Water Dist Div 4  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Fauzia Rizvi 36,633 58.24%

Michael Martinez Scott 14,417 22.92%

Scott S. Wilson 11,845 18.83%

Total Votes 62,895

Total

Times Cast 74,494 / 105,148 70.85%

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)

Dir, Western Muni Water Dist Div 5  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jessica Priefer 692 36.83%

Charles A. Schelly 488 25.97%

Steven L Kunkle 385 20.49%

Peter Szabadi 314 16.71%

Total Votes 1,879

Total

Times Cast 1,079 / 1,226 88.01%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Dir, Idyllwild Water Dist (Vote for 3)  

Candidate Party Total

Brian J. Brady 30,380 30.14%

Bill Wilson 24,626 24.43%

John E. "Jack"  Hoagland 23,237 23.05%

Jenna Kofler 22,565 22.38%

Total Votes 100,808

Total

Times Cast 73,347 / 94,882 77.30%

Precincts Reported: 100 of 100 (100.00%)

Dir, Rancho California Water District ( Vote for 3)  

12/3/2024 3:51:11PMPage: 37 of 46

Docusign Envelope ID: 7371E5FD- 6060-4D62-B138-31FD65328E32



Candidate Party Total

YES 487,109 54.72%

NO 403,031 45.28%

Total Votes 890,140

Total

Times Cast 959,098 / 1,372,289 69.89%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 2 - Education Finance  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 488,115 53.84%

NO 418,428 46.16%

Total Votes 906,543

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 3 - Marriage Equality ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 492,029 54.35%

NO 413,340 45.65%

Total Votes 905,369

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 4 - Safe Drinking Water  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

NO 536,794 59.78%

YES 361,087 40.22%

Total Votes 897,881

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 5 - Local Government Financing  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

NO 542,863 60.97%

YES 347,454 39.03%

Total Votes 890,317

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 6 - Eliminates Involuntary Servitude for Incarcerated Persons

Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

NO 498,318 54.83%

YES 410,507 45.17%

Total Votes 908,825

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 32 - Raises Minimum Wage. Initiative Statute. ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

NO 545,386 60.56%

YES 355,210 39.44%

Total Votes 900,596

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 33 - Expands Local Governments' ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 501,520 56.90%

NO 379,962 43.10%

Total Votes 881,482

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Propostion 34 - Restricts Spending ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

YES 591,690 66.23%

NO 301,706 33.77%

Total Votes 893,396

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 35 - Provides Permanent Funding For Medi- Cal  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 657,958 73.10%

NO 242,098 26.90%

Total Votes 900,056

Total

Times Cast 950,102 / 1,372,289 69.23%

Precincts Reported: 1,345 of 1,345 (100.00%)

Proposition 36 - Allows Felony Charges ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 197,555 58.10%

BONDS NO 142,462 41.90%

Total Votes 340,017

Total

Times Cast 366,543 / 556,646 65.85%

Precincts Reported: 334 of 334 (100.00%)

Measure CC - Riverside Community College District Career Preparation, 

Affordable Higher Education Bond Measure ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 13,165 53.12%

BONDS NO 11,619 46.88%

Total Votes 24,784

Total

Times Cast 33,527 / 46,255 72.48%

Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)

Measure E - Beaumont USD Adopt Bonds for Student Safety, 

Repairs/ Upgrades, and Build Classrooms/ Student Support Facilities to... (Vote

for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 7,607 64.43%

BONDS NO 4,200 35.57%

Total Votes 11,807

Total

Times Cast 12,954 / 19,127 67.73%

Precincts Reported: 55 of 55 (100.00%)

Measure O - Banning USD Adopt Bonds to Repair/ Replace/ Renovate

Classrooms, Educational Facilities, and Security Systems  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 20,131 66.38%

BONDS NO 10,197 33.62%

Total Votes 30,328

Total

Times Cast 32,400 / 53,451 60.62%

Precincts Reported: 47 of 47 (100.00%)

Measure V - Jurupa Unified School District Adopt Bonds to

Upgrade/ Repair/ Modernize School Facilities to Improve School Safet... ( Vote

for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 196 56.00%

BONDS NO 154 44.00%

Total Votes 350

Total

Times Cast 386 / 601 64.23%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Measure BB - Colton Joint USD Adopt Bonds to Improve/Repair Schools, 
Acquire/ Construct Classrooms/ Facilities/ Labs to Support ... ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 31,548 60.30%

BONDS NO 20,768 39.70%

Total Votes 52,316

Total

Times Cast 56,127 / 79,637 70.48%

Precincts Reported: 73 of 73 (100.00%)

Measure T - Lake Elsinore USD Adopt Bonds to Repair/ Upgrade

Classrooms/ Labs/ Facilities and Improve School Safety/ Security Sy... ( Vote for

1)  
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Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 35,235 69.66%

BONDS NO 15,346 30.34%

Total Votes 50,581

Total

Times Cast 54,166 / 92,369 58.64%

Precincts Reported: 49 of 49 (100.00%)

Measure X - Moreno Valley Unified School District Adopt Bonds to Provide

Safe/ Modern Schools, Repair/ Construct Classrooms/ Fac... ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 50,995 74.83%

BONDS NO 17,155 25.17%

Total Votes 68,150

Total

Times Cast 75,148 / 100,743 74.59%

Precincts Reported: 101 of 101 (100.00%)

Measure S - Palm Springs USD Adopt Bonds to Expand/ Improve/Repair
Labs/ Classrooms/ Security Systems ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 10,112 66.88%

BONDS NO 5,007 33.12%

Total Votes 15,119

Total

Times Cast 16,335 / 27,814 58.73%

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

Measure C - San Jacinto USD Adopt Bonds for School Safety, 

Repairs/Upgrades, and Build New Classrooms/ Schools to Relieve Over... (Vote
for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 29,543 56.22%

BONDS NO 23,003 43.78%

Total Votes 52,546

Total

Times Cast 56,744 / 76,110 74.56%

Precincts Reported: 65 of 65 (100.00%)

Measure R - Menifee Union SD Adopt Bonds to Prevent Overcrowding, Build

Schools and Make Facility Improvements/ Repairs  (Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 2,055 59.50%

BONDS NO 1,399 40.50%

Total Votes 3,454

Total

Times Cast 3,731 / 5,690 65.57%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Measure K - Nuview Union School District Adopt Bonds to Construct/ Repair

School Facilities, Support Student Achievement, Impr... (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 7,262 70.26%

BONDS NO 3,074 29.74%

Total Votes 10,336

Total

Times Cast 11,074 / 21,661 51.12%

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)

Measure H - Perris Elementary School District Adopt Bonds To
Repair/ Modernize/ Construct Classrooms/ Facilities to Relieve  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

BONDS YES 8,854 58.92%

BONDS NO 6,172 41.08%

Total Votes 15,026

Total

Times Cast 16,251 / 23,250 69.90%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Measure I - Romoland School District Adopt Bonds to Improve the Quality of

Schools/ Student Safety, Repairs, and Build School ... ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 21,961 75.90%

NO 6,974 24.10%

Total Votes 28,935

Total

Times Cast 30,908 / 48,274 64.03%

Precincts Reported: 33 of 33 (100.00%)

Measure N - City of Hemet Essential Services Protection ( Tax) Measure  (Vote

for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

YES 16,342 65.52%

NO 8,599 34.48%

Total Votes 24,941

Total

Times Cast 26,970 / 33,313 80.96%

Precincts Reported: 32 of 32 (100.00%)

Measure G - City of Palm Desert General Transactions and Use Tax ( sales Tax) 

Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 16,479 70.91%

NO 6,759 29.09%

Total Votes 23,238

Total

Times Cast 24,746 / 29,413 84.13%

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Measure J - City of Palm Springs Sales Tax Extension to Continue Funding
General City Services ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 65,528 65.23%

NO 34,933 34.77%

Total Votes 100,461

Total

Times Cast 110,048 / 164,177 67.03%

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

Measure L - City of Riverside Amendment to City Charter  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 40,988 83.88%

NO 7,877 16.12%

Total Votes 48,865

Total

Times Cast 53,309 / 69,701 76.48%

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Measure M - City of Temecula Adopt Ordinance to Amend Municipal Code To

Establish Term Limits for City Council ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

YES 6,272 78.42%

NO 1,726 21.58%

Total Votes 7,998

Total

Times Cast 8,527 / 14,268 59.76%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Measure P - Desert Hot Springs Fiscal Stability/ Local Control  (Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 43,551 74.20%

NO 15,145 25.80%

Total Votes 58,696

Total

Times Cast 62,451 / 107,074 58.33%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Measure U - Moreno Valley Essential Services Reauthorization Measure  (Vote
for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 13,450 73.54%

NO 4,839 26.46%

Total Votes 18,289

Total

Times Cast 19,573 / 28,204 69.40%

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

Measure W - Cathedral City Services Measure ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 4,559 52.06%

NO 4,198 47.94%

Total Votes 8,757

Total

Times Cast 9,236 / 17,391 53.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Measure Y - City of Coachella Amending the City' s Transient Occupancy ( Hotel) 

Tax Code ( Vote for 1)  
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Candidate Party Total

NO 3,253 50.19%

YES 3,228 49.81%

Total Votes 6,481

Total

Times Cast 6,928 / 8,351 82.96%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Measure Z - City of Canyon Lake Public Safety Funding Ordinance  ( Vote for 1)  

Candidate Party Total

YES 119,533 72.34%

NO 45,708 27.66%

Total Votes 165,241

Total

Times Cast 177,697 / 242,911 73.15%

Precincts Reported: 251 of 251 (100.00%)

Measure AA - Desert Healthcare Shall Desert Healthcare District Enter Into the
Lease Purchase Agreement with Current Desert ... ( Vote for 1)  
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